‘ WATER 1
Percentage Increase: 6.0%

DOMESTIC

HOUSEHOLDS, INDIGENT HOUSEHOLDS, OTHER

HOUSEHOLDS, RESIDENTIAL ACCOMMODATION BUSINESS

0to 6kl 122.11 13.58 14.94 16.44 18.08 19.89 21.88 28.09
7to 20kl 122.11 17.46 19.21 21.13 23.24 25.57 28.12 36.15
21to 30kl 122.11 19.23 21.16 23.27 25.60 28.16 30.97 193.34
31 to 40 ki 122,11 21.17 23.28 25.61 28.17 30.99 34.09 193.34
41 to 60 ki 122,11 25.89 28.48 31.33 34.46 37.90 41.69 193.34
61 to 80 ki 122,11 35.41 38.95 42.84 47.13 51.84 57.02 193.34
More than 80 ki 122.11 37.35 41.09 45.20 49.71 54.69 60.15 193.34

RESIDENTIAL CLUSTERS
Per Residential Unit per month (Refer to Tariff Policy)

0to 6kl 122.11 13.58 14.94 16.44 18.08 19.89 21.88 28.09
7to 20kl 122.11 17.46 19.21 21.13 23.24 25.57 28.12 36.15
21to 30kl 122.11 19.23 21.16 23.27 25.60 28.16 30.97 193.34
31 to 40 ki 122.11 21.17 23.28 25.61 28.17 30.99 34.09 193.34
41 to 60 kl 122.11 25.89 28.48 31.33 34.46 37.90 41.69 193.34
61 - 80 kl 122.11 35.41 38.95 42.84 47.13 51.84 57.02 193.34
More than 80kl 122.11 37.35 41.09 45.20 49.71 54.69 60.15 193.34

CLUSTERS WITHOUT PROOF OF NUMBER OF UNITS

0to 60 Kl 12211 2237 24.61 27.07 29.78 32.76 36.03 28.09
Above 61 kI 12211 27.27 30.00 33.00 36.30 39.93 43.92 193.34
[AGRICULTURE [ 12211 [ 1476 ]| 1623 | 1785 | 19.64 | 2160 | 2376 | 2735 |
BUSINESS & INDUSTRY

0to 60 ki 12211 | 2193 | 2412 | 2653 | 2918 | 3210 | 3531 | 5957 |
Above 61 ki 12211 | 2673 | 2940 | 32.34 | 3557 | 3913 | 43.04 | 5957 |
[TEMPORARY CONNECTION [ 12211 [ 3292 [ 3621 | 3983 | 438 | 4820 | 5302 | 19334 |
INSTITUTIONAL

Schools, Churches, Hospitals & Old age homes 122.11 16.64 18.31 20.14 22.15 24.37 26.80 37.21
Departmental 122.11 16.64 18.31 20.14 22.15 24.37 26.80 37.21

WET INDUSTRIES

0 to 30 000 kI 21.93 24.12 26.53 29.18 32.10 35.31 46.32
Above 30 000 kI 18.57 20.43 22.47 24.72 27.19 29.91 53.00
Electro-mechanical Meters 7,037

Mechanical Meters 3,245

[GOLF cOURSES [ 12211 | 16664 | 1831 | 2014 | 2215 | 2437 | 2680 | 19334 |

KOPPIESVELD FARMERS
Loads of water supplied is limited to 8 loads per month per customer,
and transport tariffs: (mobile delivery) will apply.

0060 ki 12211 2237 24.61 27.07 29.78 3276 36.03 50.77
Above 61 kI 12211 27.27 30.00 33.00 36.30 39.93 43.92 50.77
[TRANSNET, NPA and SFF [ 122101 [ 2138 [ 2351 | 2587 | 2845 | 3130 | 3443 | 4632 |

Mykonos and others that were taken over from the West Coast District
Municipality in 2019/20, and not classified as residential clusters in 122.11 17.72 19.49 21.44 23.59 25.94 28.54 59.57
terms of the municipality's tariff policy.

[OTHER NOT MENTIONED [ 12211 | 2727 | 3000 | 3300 | 3630 | 3993 | 4392 | 5957 |

WATER AVAILABILITY CHARGES FOR VACANT PLOTS

0-2000 25% 182 2,190
2001 - 3000 50% 220 2,645
3001 - 4 000 75% 258 3,086
4001 - 5 000 100% 292 3,499

> 5 000 125% 329 3,940




WATER 2

Percentade Increase: [

6.00%

DEPOSITS
Households
The deposit paid by consumers, (excluding the rural consumers from the RSC) an amount equal to the levy for two months' consumption 1061
based on the actual or anticipated consumption, subject to a minimum of: ’
Businesses 1,984
Industries 3,964
Other categories 1,984
TESTING OF METERS
For the test of a 15mm or 20mm water meter at the request of a consumer test water meters installed in conjunction with the existing meters: 653
For the test of a meter at the request of a consumer for a meter greater than 20mm or where the consumer requests that the meter be tested
. L . Actual cost
by a professional institution, fees will be calculated at actual costs.
PROVIDING TEMPORARY METERS AND TAPS
Actual cost
For the provision of temporary meters and taps, actual cost plus 20% plus water deposit. plus 20%, plus
water deposit
CONNECTION AND DISCONNECTION
Cost of
For the supply, lay and connection of a pipe and meter, cost of such connection as calculated by the Municipality, plus 20%. connection plus
20%
RECONNECTION CHARGES
Reconnection fees on request of the consumer 286
Reconnection fees due to violation of the council's regulations, a minimum fee of R 286.20 (plus all outstanding amounts on water account). 286
DISCONTINUE OF SUPPLY
Where supply is discontinued at the request of a consumer, one twelfth of the annual basic minimum fee payable in respect of properties with .
. : . o . Basic fee
or without improvements, that is not joint to the council's water supply system, payable for each month or part of a month.
RELOCATION OF METERS
For moving or removing a meter at the request of the consumer: The actual cost of such relocation or removal is payable. There is a minimum
fee payable if actual cost is less than this minimum fee. Also, 10% is payable in advance.
The higher of:
Actual cost of such relocation or removal, or
Minimum fee 598
TAMPERING WITH METERS
In cases where a meter or metering equipment were tampered with, or where the meter or metering equipment were deliberately damaged, or
where the metering equipment were bypassed and/or prevented from metering the consumption of the installation, or where the meter was
knowingly not metering the installation, and not reported to the Technical Department, the tariff as indicated will apply: The supply will be 1,478
switched off and the meter may be removed until such time that the owner or lessee of the installation or the user of the water, has paid the
costs of the meter to be replaced, including fines and additional deposits, or any other amounts payable as deemed fit by Council.
FEES FOR INVESTIGATION OF ERRORS AT CONSUMER PREMISES
(Where faults are repaired by council)
When council is requested to investigate an interruption of supply, and where it is found that such interruption of supply is due to an error on
the side of the consumer's meter, call out costs will be charged as follows:
Call-out charges only (within hours of 08:00 to 16:00) 587
Call-out charges where material and/or excavation is necessary (After Hours) 830
Call-out charges where material and/or excavation is necessary (Sundays & Public Holidays) PLUS : Actual cost of labour and materials plus 1133
20% ’
Note:
Repair of water pipelines on the consumer's side will only be attended to should a private plumber not be available.
Where the Municipality is called out for faults and upon investigation found that the fault already be discovered by the owner:
Between 08:00 and 16:30 587
Qutside working hours 830
Sundays and Public Holidays 1,133
CONNECTION FEES
New Connections
(For all connections >20mm application must be in writing)
15mm 4,729
20mm 6,028
25mm 7,999
40mm 16,664
Greater than 40mm 25,618

|Insta||ation of meters with meter box

[15mm

[ 2,840 |




WATER 2

Percentage Increase:

6.00%

20mm

[25mm [ 4,381
Installation of connection without water meters (i.e. subdivision of plots)

15mm 1,749
20mm 2,655
25mm 3,356
>25mm 5,125
|Insta||ation of water meters in housing projects, basic tariff | 1,367
INSPECTION FEES

Paid in advance

Minimum per inspection 1,155
Per Hour 1,155
Delivery of an Account

Minimum per inspection 1,408
Per Hour 1,408
Mobile water delivery

Transport of water within working hours (per hour): Minimum 663
plus number of kilolitres of water supplied at the rate: Others not mentioned (See water tariffs)

Water transported outside normal working hours 992

Water collected by consumers at a tap is payable in advance at the following tariff: Others not mentioned (See water tariffs)




